 Europe experience: Benelux’s largest contractor focused on high-end commercial and infrastructure projects

 Concessions & Real Estate Portfolio: leverages construction and property development expertise to invest in concessions

 Annual dividend: annual dividend stream to shareholders; Orascom Construction received USD 19.4 million in 2015

Highlights

Strategic Investment in BESIX: 60% of Backlog in MENA

EUR 3.3 bn

9M 2016 backlog

15,000

Employees worldwide

# 72

2016 ENR International

contractors ranking

Over 20

Countries of operation

11

EUR 2.1 billion

FY 2015 revenue

Burj Khalifa
World’s tallest building

Tangiers Port, Morocco
Africa’s largest port

Yas Island/Ferrari Park
Abu Dhabi

Sheikh Zayed Bridge
Abu Dhabi

Maastoren Tower

The Netherlands

Egypt
51.5%

UAE
6.4%

Saudi Arabia
4.2%

Other GCC
3.9%

Algeria
1.9%

USA
22.2%

Europe
8.3%

Rest of World
1.7%

Europe
42.1%

UAE
32.2%

Qatar
11.4%

Egypt
6.3%

Bahrain
3.9%

Saudi Arabia
3.4%

Other
0.7%

2.4

3.1

3.6

3.1

2.7
3.0

3.2
3.5 3.6

3.3

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 1Q16 2Q16 3Q16

BESIX: Strong Rebound in 2016

USD million  OC 50% of BESIX Pro Forma

Revenue 2,959.1 956.9 3,916.0

EBITDA 139.3 41.2 180.5

Net Income(1) 50.4 25.0 75.4

Net Debt (Cash) (236.4) 1.9 (234.5)

Backlog  7,480.3 1,830.4 9,310.6

New Awards 3,487.4 1,017.5 4,505.0

Note: BESIX is recorded as an equity investment in OC’s financial statements

(1)  Net income attributable to shareholders; OC net income excludes contribution from BESIX

Pro Forma Backlog – Consolidating 50% of BESIX

Net income contribution to Orascom reached USD 25.0 million in 9M 2016 compared to USD 12.6 million in 9M 2015

BESIX’s standalone backlog up 10% y-o-y to EUR 3.3 billion

9M 2016 new awards up 24% y-o-y to EUR 1.8 billion

BESIX book value of USD 317.7 million, representing 55% of Orascom’s total equity value of USD 580.2 million

Standalone Backlog Evolution (EUR billion)